Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations has been derived from Wyo-Tech�s operating results for the twelve months
ended December 31, 2001 and the six months ended June 30, 2002. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet represents
the historical consolidated balance sheets of Corinthian and Wyo-Tech, has been derived from their respective consolidated balance sheets as of
June 30, 2002, and gives effect to the acquisition and the related pro forma adjustments as if the acquisition had occurred on June 30, 2002.

The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Corinthian Colleges, Inc. contained
in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2002, which is concurrently being filed with the Securities and Exchange
Commission on September 16, 2002 and the historical financial statement of Wyo-Tech Acquisition Corp. included herein.

PF-1

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2002

(In thousands)

Historical Pro Forma
Combined

Corinthian &
Wyo-TechCorinthian Wyo-Tech (9) Combined

Pro Forma
Adjustments

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 40,761 $ 2,324 $ 43,085 $ (41,400)(1) $ 1,685
Restricted cash 267 � 267 � 267
Short term investments 25,706 � 25,706 � 25,706
Accounts receivable, net 24,043 9,869 33,912 (6,309)(2) 27,603
Student notes receivable, net 726 � 726 � 726
Deferred income taxes 6,142 638 6,780 � 6,780
Prepaids and other current assets 11,482 534 12,016 � 12,016

Total current assets 109,127 13,365 122,492 (47,709) 74,783

Property and equipment, net 36,956 13,997 50,953 � 50,953
Other assets:
Goodwill, net 45,340 12,600 57,940 63,729(3) 121,669
Other intangibles, net 12,085 � 12,085 � 12,085
Student notes receivable 1,218 767 1,985 � 1,985
Deposits and other assets 3,080 341 3,421 � 3,421
Deferred tax asset, less current portion � 251 251 � 251

Total other assets 61,723 13,959 75,682 63,729 139,411

Total assets $ 207,806 $ 41,321 $ 249,127 $ 16,020 $ 265,147

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 14,371 $ 77 $ 14,448 $ � $ 14,448
Accrued compensation and related liabilities 15,800 � 15,800 � 15,800
Accrued expenses 2,671 3,984 6,655 (1,628)(4) 5,027
Stock compensation payable � 4,481 4,481 (4,481)(5) �
Income tax payable 2,304 � 2,304 � 2,304
Prepaid tuition and student deposits 13,332 10,832 24,164 (6,309)(2) 17,855
Current portion of capital lease obligation � 137 137 � 137
Current portion of long-term debt 585 15 600 (15)(6) 585

Total current liabilities 49,063 19,526 68,589 (12,433) 56,156

Acquisition debt � � � 43,000(7) 43,000
Capital lease obligations, less current portion � 6,550 6,550 � 6,550
Long-term debt, net of current portion 1,515 12,682 14,197 (12,682)(6) 1,515
Deferred income 147 � 147 � 147
Other long-term liabilities 107 � 107 � 107
Deferred income tax 5,920 698 6,618 � 6,618

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 43

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � 3,700 3,700 (3,700)(8) �
Common stock 4 � 4 � 4
Additional paid-in capital 67,023 99 67,122 (99)(8) 67,023
Retained earnings 84,027 (1,934) 82,093 1,934(8) 84,027

Total stockholders� equity 151,054 1,865 152,919 (1,865) 151,054

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 207,806 $ 41,321 $ 249,127 $ 16,020 $ 265,147

PF-2

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET ASSUMPTIONS

(1) To record cash used to fund the acquisition of Wyo-Tech Acquisition Corp.
(2) To eliminate the gross up effect of accounts receivable by the unearned portion of accounts receivable of $6,309,000 reflected in prepaid

tuition and student deposits.
(3) To eliminate previously recorded historical goodwill of $12.6 million and reflect the excess purchase price of $76.3 million all of which

has been preliminarily allocated to goodwill. The calculation of the excess purchase price is as follows:

(In thousands)
Purchase price $ 85,000
Transaction costs 376
Purchase price adjustment (976)

84,400
Less: Net assets acquired 8,071

Excess purchase price (goodwill) $ 76,329

(4) To record payment of transaction expenses.
(5) To reflect the payment of stock compensation due as a result of the acquisition and certain change of control provisions included in the

stock option agreements.
(6) To record payment of debt due from Wyo-Tech to Allied Capital, Wyo-Tech�s parent company, of $12,697,000 including approximately

$15,000 currently due.
(7) To record the debt incurred by Corinthian to complete the acquisition.
(8) To eliminate equity of Wyo-Tech.
(9) To reclassify certain Wyo-Tech amounts to conform to Corinthian�s presentation.

PF-3

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

CORINTHIAN COLLEGES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical Pro
Forma

Combined
Corinthian

and
Wyo-TechCorinthian Wyo-Tech(8) Combined Reclass (7)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

NET REVENUE
Revenue $ 338,146 $ 34,629 $ 372,775 $ 1,163 $ � $ 373,938
OPERATING EXPENSES
Salaries and benefits � 13,867 13,867 (13,867) � �
General and administrative 29,614 12,050 41,664 985 (7,873)(1) 34,776
Depreciation and amortization � 2,694 2,694 (2,694) � �
Consulting and management fees � 6,000 6,000 (6,000) � �
Stock compensation expense � 4,481 4,481 �  (4,481)(2) �
Rent � 2,589 2,589 (2,589) � �
Educational services 175,088 � 175,088 17,083 � 192,171
Marketing and advertising 70,741 � 70,741 7,082 � 77,823

Total operating expenses 275,443 41,681 317,124 � (12,354) 304,770

Income (loss) from operations 62,703 (7,052) 55,651 1,163 12,354 69,168
Interest income (1,763) (182) (1,945) � 1,167(3) (778)
Interest expense 225 2,443 2,668 � 67(4) 2,735
Other (662) (1,165) (1,827) 1,163 � (664)

Income (loss) before provision (benefit) for
income taxes 64,903 (8,148) 56,755 � 11,120 67,875
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 25,955 (2,396) 23,559 � 3,584(5) 27,143

NET INCOME (LOSS) AND
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 38,948 $ (5,752) $ 33,196 $ � $ 7,536 $ 40,732

Per Share Data:
Basic:
Net Income $ 0.91 $ 0.95

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding 42,692 42,692
Diluted:
Net Income $ 0.87 $ 0.91

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding (6) 44,694 44,694

PF-4

Edgar Filing: CORINTHIAN COLLEGES INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS ASSUMPTIONS

(1) Reflects a reduction of one time G&A expenses associated with transaction costs of approximately $1.5 million, $5 million paid in
transaction related consulting fees and $1 million in consulting fees paid to Allied Capital, and the elimination of goodwill amortization of